# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6859143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE TO APRIL 1, 2019, THAT WAS INCORRECTLY RECORDED AS MARCH 14, 2019 previously recorded on Reel 051918 Frame 0323. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING INC.	04/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNOWFLAKE INC.	
Street Address:	SUITE 3A, 106 EAST BABCOCK STREET	
City:	BOZEMAN	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16710414

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/ Erika Watkins /
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=5397011US2\_CorrASSN#page1.tif source=5397011US2\_CorrASSN#page2.tif source=5397011US2\_CorrASSN#page3.tif source=5397011US2\_CorrASSN#page4.tif source=5397011US2\_CorrASSN#page5.tif source=5397011US2\_CorrASSN#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057213 FRAME: 0084

506812324

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING INC.	03/14/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNOWFLAKE INC.
Street Address:	450 CONCAR DR
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16710414

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5397.011US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/ Erika Watkins /
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=5397011US2\_NameChange#page1.tif

source=5397011US2\_NameChange#page2.tif

source=5397011US2\_NameChange#page3.tif

source=5397011US2\_NameChange#page4.tif

source=5397011US2\_NameChange#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057218 FRAME: 0025

505933657

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC." TO

"SNOWFLAKE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202454642 Date: 03-15-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5185958 8100

SR# 20191990497

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 03/14/2019 FILED 06:02 PM 03/14/2019 20191990497 - File Number 518595

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCOF SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC. | Delivered | 06:02 PM 03/14/2019 | | FILED | 06:02 PM 03/14/2019 | | SR | 20191999497 - File Number | 5185958 |

MARGO M. SMITH hereby certifies that:

**ONE:** The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 23, 2012.

**Two:** She is the duly elected and acting Secretary of Snowflake Computing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*").

**THREE:** Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "**DGCL**"), Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this company is SNOWFLAKE INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

**FOUR:** This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and Stockholders of the Company pursuant to resolutions in accordance with Sections 141, 228, 242 and 245 of the.

**FIVE:** This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of April 1, 2019.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

200004669 v1

PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0087 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Secretary this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2019.

SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC.

Margo M. <del>Smith</del>

Secretary

## SNOWFLAKE, L.P. 7 Rockford Drive West Nyack, NY. 10994

February <u>27</u> 2019

Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Townsend Building 401 Federal Street, #4 Dover, DE 19901

Re: Consent to Use of Name

Ladies & Gentlemen:

RECORDED: 08/25/2029

The undersigned, Snowflake, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, hereby gives permission and consent for Snowflake Computing, Inc. to use the name, "Snowflake, Inc." for all business purposes within and without the State of Delaware.

Very truly yours,

Snowflake, L.P.

inna Needelman General Partner

> PATENT REEL: 053218 FRAME: 0089